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Benwick Briefing 09/01/2026 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/ Carers, 

  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
Happy New Year! I hope you all had a fantastic Christmas break. The children have settled back in really 
well and have got started quickly with their new topics of learning. 
  
This week, we have sent home letters and curriculum maps for every class via email and they are on 
class webpages too.  
  
Have a lovely weekend, 
  
Mrs Talbot- Headteacher 
  
Forty Foot Road Closure 
Please be aware that on Monday the Forty foot road is due to be closed for at least 6 weeks. Please be 
prepared and leave earlier as local roads are going to be busier than usual. Don't forget there is also a 
road closure in place at Floods Ferry, adding a little extra pressure.   
  
Premier Sport After School Clubs 
The Premier sports after school clubs start again next week. Football on Tuesday and gymnastics on 
Thursday. If your child would like to attend you can book here:   https://www.premier-
education.com/parents/venue/courses/8566/?location=PE15%200XA&distance=0.2&distance=0.2&type[]
=ExC  

   
School Dinners 
Don't forget to order you child's school dinner for next week.   

   
Have a lovely weekend.  

   
Kind Regards 
Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary 

   

Important Dates: 
  

Friday 13th February                                        Valentine Cake Sale 

Friday 13th February                                        Valentine Dress Down Day 

Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February   Half Term 

Wednesday 4th- Friday 6th March                     Grafham Water Residential- Swans Class 

Thursday 5th March                                         World Book Day 
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Tuesday 10th March                                         YR & YR6 National Child Measurement 

Tuesday 17th March                                         YR1 Literacy Festival 

Wednesday 18th March                                    Global Recycling Day 

Friday 20th March                                            Comic Relief 

Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April             Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 14th April                                           Parents Meetings 

Wednesday 15th April                                      Parents Meetings 

Friday 17th April                                              Bikeability Level 1- Owls Class 

Monday 4th May                                              Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May                 Half Term 

Monday 20th July                                            INSET DAY- No children in school  

Tuesday 21st July to Monday 31st August 2026 Summer Holidays 

 


